hddlestock

Huddlestock today announced that an LOI (letter of intent) regarding equity trading is signed with Stack by.me,

7.7.2023 08:09:14 CEST | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Non-regulatory press releases

Huddlestock Fintech AS (OSE: HUDL), Huddlestock, a leading SaaS Investment as a Service platform, today announced that an LOI (letter of intent) regarding equity trading is signed with Stack by.me, a provider of an investment app that feels like social media.

Huddlestock Fintech AS (OSE: HUDL), Huddlestock, a leading SaaS Investment as a Service platform, today announced that an LOI (letter of intent) regarding equity trading is signed with *Stack* <u>by.me</u>, a provider of an investment app that feels like social media. Trading stocks through *Stack* <u>by.me</u>'s investment app will expand their current offering of mutual fund investment products. The platform Stack <u>by.me</u> is offering to its thousands of clients today is a SaaS solution operated by Huddlestock and will continue to be supported by Huddlestock Investor Services.

Investing has never been easier! The Stack community is the place where you can buy funds, equities and other investment instruments and follow friends and other Stackers, and you get access to lots of informative investment courses.

"We are really excited to keep working with Huddlestock Investor Services, as we are experiencing a very good cooperation with them for the past year on the fund platform, back office services and their regulatory platform," said Madeleine Bjørnestad Røed, CEO of Stack <u>by.me</u>

"Stack <u>by.me</u> is one of the most interesting providers of education, information, and real time investment opportunities in the Nordic market. Through Huddlestock will they grow their investment universe from mutual funds to also include equities and other tradable investment products. Together is Stack <u>by.me</u> and Huddlestock providing an easy and modern access to the financial markets. Their mission of making the financial markets easily accessible for individual investors though modern technology is a perfect fit with Huddlestock' s mission in the market. We are enthusiastic to be a part of the Stack <u>by.me</u> journey going forward", **said John E. Skajem, Group CEO of Huddlestock Fintech**.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements according to Section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

To see all press and investor releases please have a look in the investor relations section of our corporate website www.huddlestock.com/investor-relations

For further information, please contact:

John E. Skajem, CEO, +47 418 87 412, john.skajem@huddlestock.com

Leif Arnold Thomas, Chief Corporate Development, +47 982 15 520, leif.thomas@huddlestock.com

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

- John E. Skajem, Chief Executive Officer, Huddlestock Fintech, +47 418 87 412, john.skajem@huddlestock.com
- Leif Arnold Thomas, Chief Corporate Development, Huddlestock Fintech Corporate Development, +47 982 15 520, <u>leif.thomas@huddlestock.com</u>

About Huddlestock Fintech AS

Huddlestock Fintech is an innovative technology software provider with a leading expert professional services business. We deliver innovative and sustainable technology solutions to the capital markets, treasury and wealth management industries.

Through its technology offering, Huddlestock offers an innovative, compliant, and data-centric WealthTech SaaS, accelerating the digital transformation, and trends of hyper-personalization and on-demand banking within the wealth management industry. Huddlestock's SaaS empowers the embedding of low-cost, efficient white-label trading and investment services, underpinning Huddlestock's mission of delivering financial inclusion by democratizing access to capital markets.

Through its world-class expert professional services business, Huddlestock delivers strategic technology solutions and process automation for the financial services industry. This range of services has propelled Huddlestock into becoming the preferred supplier of financial consultancy services and technology solutions in the Nordic region. Huddlestock Fintech AS was listed on Euronext Growth Market 26th November 2020, as Norway's first fintech company to be publicly traded.

For more information, please visit <u>www.huddlestock.com</u>

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf